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The 2008 Philip C. Jessup
International Law Moot Court Competition

World Cup Championship Round

12 April 2008
Grand Ballroom

The Fairmont Hotel
Washington, D.C., USA

2008 Jessup Cup World Champion:
Case Western Reserve University, United States

Team Members
Margaux Day
Patrick Dowd

Brianne Draffm
Zachery Lampell
Alexander Laytin

Coach:
Elizabeth Young

2008 Runner-Up:
University of New South Wales, Australia

Team Members
Hernan Pintos-Lopez

Derek Wong
Brent Michael
Thomas Levi

Rebecca Zaman

Coaches:
Jane McAdam

Best Oralist in Final Round (by judges' vote)

Margaux Day
Case Western Reserve University, United States

Final Bench of the 2008 Jessup World Cup Championship Round

RICHARD J. GOLDSTONE
Former Justice of the Constitutional Court of South Africa

Former Chief Prosecutor for ICTR and ICTY

DAVID M. CRANE
Professor at Syracuse University College of Law; Former Chief Prosecutor of the Special Court for Sierra

Leone

LUCY REED
Partner at Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer LLP

President-Elect of the American Society of International Law
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Advanced Round Pairings

Run-Off Rounds*
National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy (Ukraine) defeated Saint-Petersburg State
University (Russia)
Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais (Brazil) defeated Universidad de Buenos Aires
(Argentina)
National Law School of India University (India) defeated University of California, Davis (United
States)
Cornell University (United States) defeated University of Oxford (United Kingdom)
University of Auckland (New Zealand) defeated University of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, China)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) defeated Mykolas Romeris University (Lithuania)
NALSAR University of Law (India) defeated Universite Pantheon-Assas Paris II (France)
Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines) defeated University of Sydney (Australia)

Octafinal Rounds*
University of New South Wales (Australia) defeated National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
Academy (Ukraine)
Case Western Reserve University (United States) defeated Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais
(Brazil)
University of Auckland (New Zealand) defeated Universitas Indonesia (Indonesia)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) defeated Universidad Catolica Andres Bello
(Venezuela)
University College London (United Kingdom) defeated NALSAR University of Law (India)
Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines) defeated Hebrew University of Jerusalem (Israel)
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven (Belgium) defeated Cornell University (United States)
National Law School of India University (India) defeated University of California Hastings
(United States)

Quarterfinal Rounds*
University of New South Wales (Australia) defeated University of Auckland (New Zealand)
Case Western Reserve University (United States) defeated National University of Singapore
(Singapore)
University College London (United Kingdom) defeated Ateneo de Manila University
(Philippines)
National Law School of India University (India) defeated Katholieke Universiteit Leuven
(Belgium)

Semifinal Rounds
University of New South Wales (Australia) defeated National Law School of India University
(India)
Case Western Reserve University (United States) defeated University College London (United
Kingdom)

Shearman & Sterling Jessup Cup Championship Round
Case Western Reserve University (United States) defeated University of New South Wales
(Australia)

* According to the Official Rules (9.3.5.3), if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off.,

Octafinal or Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams are required to compete against one another. No more than six teams
from any given country may advance to the Run-Off Rounds and Octafinal Rounds.
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* Rule 9.3.4: No more than six (6) Teams from one nation may advance to the Advanced Rounds of the International
Tournament. If more than six (6) Teams from one nation place among the twenty -four (24) highest-ranked Teams from
the Preliminary Rounds, only the six highest-ranked Teams from such nation may advance to the Advanced Rounds. If
after the application of this rule, there are fewer than twenty-four (24) Teams eligible for the Advanced Rounds, the
highest-ranked Team(s) that did not otherwise qualify for the Advanced Rounds shall be added until the number of
Teams equals twenty-four.
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Top 100 Oralists
2008 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Rank Name

1 Fatima Al-Khoee

2 Nurui Izza Idris

3 Derek Wong

Rivana Mezaya

5 Caitlin Stapleton

Suzannah Morris

7 Hernan Pintos-Lopez

8 Laura Johnston

9 Ashley Walker

Amy Anderson
Jonathan

11 Butterworth

12 David O'Regan

Tamar Megiddo

James Fowkes

15 Margaux Day

Brent Michael

17 Adela Troconis

18 Zachery Lampell

Jose Victor Salud

20 David Quayat

21 Yvette Anthony

22 Govert Coppens

23 Vlad Kroll

MinSeok Yu

Olha Asadcha

26 Brendan Green

27 Anna Vlasyuk

28 Nicole Salamander

Patrick Dowd

30 Ryan McCord

31 Edwina Utamidewi

Rebecca Zaman

33 Jimmy McBirney

Mohammed Talib

35 Peter Staubach

36 Tatiana Mikhalchuk

Mari Overbeck

38 Analia Cascone

Team
No.

326

326

522

319

268

193

522

193

101

306

326

131

469

518

211

522

523

211

399

346

206

221

124

360

484

346

484
173

211

124

319

522

159

344

528

195

124

216

Team

United Kingdom (University College London)

United Kingdom (University College London)

Australia (University of New South Wales)

Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)

USA (University of Virginia)

Australia (University of Sydney)

Australia (University of New South Wales)

Australia (University of Sydney)

USA (Washington University in St. Louis)

Canada (Dalhousie Law School)

United Kingdom (University College London)

Ireland (Honorable Society of Kings Inns)

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)

South Africa (University of the Witwatersrand)

USA (Case Western Reserve University)

Australia (University of New South Wales)

Venezuela (Universidad Catolica Andres Bello)

USA (Case Western Reserve University)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)

Canada (University of Ottawa (Common Law Section))

Singapore (National University of Singapore)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)

USA (University of California Hastings)

South Korea (Seoul National University)

Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy)

Canada (University of Ottawa (Common Law Section))

Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy)

USA (University of Denver)

USA (Case Western Reserve University)

USA (University of California Hastings)
Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)

Australia (University of New South Wales)

USA (University of California, Davis)

Hong Kong, China (University of Hong Kong)

Germany (Freie Universitat Berlin)

Russia (Saint-Petersburg State University)

USA (University of California Hastings)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires)

Average Score

289.5

287

283

283

279.5

279.5

279
277.5

276.5

276.5

276

275

275

275

274.5

274.5

274.25

274

274

273.5

273.25

272.5

272

272

272

271

270.5

269.5

269.5

268.5

268

268

267

267

266.5

266

266

265.5
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Ketevan Abashidze

Lauren Kierans

41 David Mollica

42 Jordan Tan

Richard Lasseter

44 Jonathan Ware

45 Joel Gilbourd

Milena Lakovic
Aphrodite
Giovanopoulou

48 Abigail Dymond

Michael Birtwistle

50 Anna Beke-Martos

51 Marta Mastalerz

Matthew Dardanne

53 Nurhaslina Hassan

Fitria Chairani

Fernanda Andrade

Zohar Nueman

Timothy John Batan

Alexander Laytin

59 Saori Kaji

Maria Romero

Jessica Cusick

62 Deeksha Sharma

63 Sean McChristian

64 Emily Price

Paavo Kotiaho

66 Przemysla Raj
Joe Hutchings

68 Michael Djavakhyan

Heru Muzaki

70 Yiqiang Liu

71 Megan Strand

Amali Dissanayake

Caroline McGrath

74 Hiral Mehta

75 Timothy Parker

Filip Lisac

77 Jimena Conde

78 Joyce Melcar Tan

Teddy Antono

80 Felipe Echandi

81 SafyaAkorri

Georgia (Tbilisi State University)

Ireland (Honorable Society of Kings Inns)

Canada (Dalhousie Law School)

Singapore (National University of Singapore)

USA (Florida Coastal School of Law)

USA (University of Virginia)

Australia (University of Sydney)

Serbia (Union University School of Law)

Greece (Aristotle University)

South Africa (University of the Witwatersrand)

United Kingdom (University College London)

Hungary (Eotvos Lorand University Faculty of Law)

Germany (Freie Universitat Berlin)

USA (University of Denver)

Malaysia (International Islamic University Malaysia)

Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)

Brazil (Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais)

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)

USA (Case Western Reserve University)

USA (University of California Hastings)

Venezuela (Universidad Catolica Andres Bello)

USA (Washington University in St. Louis)

India (Amity Law School)

USA (South Texas College of Law)

USA (University of Alabama)

Finland (University of Helsinki)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)

USA (University of Alabama)

USA (University of California, Davis)

Indonesia (Parahyangan Catholic University)

China (Renmin University of China)

USA (University of Virginia)

Sri Lanka (University of Colombo)

Ireland (Honorable Society of Kings Inns)

USA (Cornell University)

Hong Kong, China (University of Hong Kong)

Croatia (University of Rijeka)
Dominican Republic (Pontificia Universidad Catolica
Madre y Maestra)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)

Indonesia (Parahyangan Catholic University)

Costa Rica (Universidad de Costa Rica)
France (Universite Pantheon-Assas Paris II)

International Law Students Association
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264.75
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262

261.5

261.25

260.5

260.5

260

260

259.5

259.5

259.25

259

259

259

258.5

258

258

257.75

257.5

257.5

257

256.75



2008 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

82 Talia Gillis

Montse Ferrer

84 Krishma Parsad

Sinthiou Buszewski

86 Chung-Wei Wang

Cecilie Struck

88 Dhananjaya Chak

Lucianara Fonseca

90 Sahib Singh

Kathleen Doty

Anton Petrov

93 Zeljko Djuric

Carter Stewart

Thiago Oliveira

96 James Little

Rafael Koehler

98 Vasanth Padaki

Scott Stogsdill

Rebecca Feldmann

Masha Dedeic

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)

USA (Cornell University)

USA (University of Denver)
Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitaet
(Munster))

Chinese Taipei (Soochow Law School)

Denmark (University of Copenhagen)

India (NALSAR University of Law)

Brazil (Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais)
Netherlands (Universiteit Leiden)

USA (University of California, Davis)

Russia (Saint-Petersburg State University)

Serbia (Union University School of Law)

USA (Cornell University)

Brazil (Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais)

New Zealand (University of Auckland)

Germany (Freie Universitat Berlin)

India (NALSAR University of Law)

USA (South Texas College of Law)

USA (Washington University in St. Louis)

Serbia (Union University School of Law)

International Law Students Association
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2008 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Argentina
Universidad de Buenos Aires Team #216

Analia Isabel Cascone
Renzo Lavin

Ignacio Herrera
Ingrid Arana
Tatiana Gos

Armenia
Yerevan State University Team #571

Levon Gevorgyan
Liana Lobasyan
Taron Simonyan
Diana Javadyan

Armenuhi Gargaloyan

Australia
University of Sydney - Team #193

Joel Vladimirovich Gilbourd
Lisa-Claire Hutchinson
Laura Maree Johnston
Alexandra Jill Meagher

Suzannah Michelle Morris

Australia
University of New South Wales Team #522

Hernan Pintos-Lopez
Derek Wong

Brent Michael
Thomas Levi

Rebecca Zaman

Baltic Region
European Humanities University

Olga Majitova
Antonina Maslyko
Elena Filimonava
Yuliya Varabyova

Belgium
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven -

Jan Janssen
Katri Nousiainen
Przemyslaw Raj
Govert Coppens

Joos Roets

Team #420

Team #221

Bosnia and Herzegovina
University of Tuzla Faculty of Law

Mirna Avdibegovic
Sanja Sehovic

Elvir Mahmuzic
Harun Hadzihafizbegovic

Svjetlana Ivanovic

Team #409

Brazil
Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais Team

#214
Fernanda Rodrigues Guimaraes Andrade

Lucianara Andrade Fonseca
Bernardo Augusto Goncalves Santos

Gabriel Lago de Sousa Barroso
Thiago Braz Jardim Oliveira

Bulgaria
Sofia University "St. Kliment Ohridsky" - Team

#198
Vladislava Stoyanova

Olga Nikolova
Mariya Kovalakova

Nikolay llchev

Canada
University of Ottawa (Common Law Section)

Team #346
Brendan Green
Safina Lakhani
Michael Marin
Benjamin Piper
David Quayat

Canada
Dalhousie Law School Team #306

Amy Anderson
David Mollica

Michael Fenrick
Daniel Watt

Chile
Universidad Adolfo Ibanez - Team #393

James Channing
Constanza Onetto
Fernando Gomez
Francisco Hevia

International Law Students Association
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China
Renmin University of China Team #316

Yiqiang Liu
Shan Ao

Yaozhong Zhang
Li Zhu

Zhifan Cheng

China
Xiamen University Team #427

Xiufeng Feng
Yu Wang

Zhanghui Chen
Yingyi Lin
Junli Shu

China
China University of Political Science and Law -

Team #359
Lin Zhan

Xiaoke An
Hui Zhang

Lin Cao
Miao Wang

China
Southwest University of Finance and Economics

Team #510
Bo Li

Ying Liu
Luru Cheng

Chengkun Luo
Cheng Sun

Chinese Taipei
National Taipei University Team #295

Wen-hsien Lu
Yu-chieh Lin
Wan-ting Lin

Ting-ting Chien
Cheng-ya Yu

Chinese Taipei
Soochow Law School, Soochow University -

Team #312
Sheng-Hsuan Lo

Chang-Jung Yang
Wei-Lin Hsu
Chi-Hua Lin

Chung-Wei Wang

Colombia
Universidad de los Andes - Team #190

Santiago Arteaga Iriarte
Maria Fernanda Diago Romero

Mario R. Osorio Hernatndez
Guillermo Otflora Lozano
Alvaro E. Pereira Pacheco

Costa Rica
Universidad de Costa Rica Team #474

Adriana Truque
Avellina Tellini
Magda Morales
Diego Padilla

Felipe Echandi

Croatia
University of Rijeka Team #309

Sanja CrIjen
Darijan Hort
Filip Lisac

Maja Stanin
Jelena Sebescen

Czech Republic
Charles University - Team #552

Theodor Klan
Milan Lipovsky
Rostislav Tomis

Kristyna Urbanova
[Michaela Jarkovska]

Denmark
University of Copenhagen

Cecilie Struch
Gitte Madsen
Lasse Biehl

Team #340

Dominican Republic
Pontificia Universidad Catolica Madre y Maestra

Team #536
Jimena Conde Jiminian

Denise Tamburini Martinez
Aida Ripoll

Egypt
The American University in Cairo Team #547

Menna Khalil
Mark Tschirgi
Eric Whitaker

Sherif Elgebeily
Reem Mohamed

International Law Students Association
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Ethiopia
Addis Ababa University Team #491

Micael Sehul Micael
Timker Teclehaimanot Gebreselassie

Ethiopia
Bahir Dar University Law School - Team #411

Tesfaye,Afework Gebrehiwot
Bory, Elias Yirga

Ethiopia
Haramaya University - Team #222

Amon Kidanemariam
Dawit Berihun

Amsala Abowerk
Martha Bedane
Hilina Ashenati

Ethiopia
Jimma University Team #412

Yibekal Gizaw Agonafir
Kibrome Mekonnen Haile

Zinet Abdella Kemal

Finland
University of Helsinki- Team #332

Susan Field
Laura Chamak
Paavo Kotiaho
Marie Wilke

France
Universite Pantheon-Assas Paris II Team #270

Yoo Min Won
Julie Bardeche

Zohra Boumedhel
Safya Akorri

Natalia Chaeva

France
University of Strasbourg III (Robert Schuman)

Team #421
Anthony Cheah Nicholls

Nausheen Rahman
Kurveena Pyneeandy

Sarah Dermech

Georgia
Tbilisi State University - Team #461

Tamar Ghonghadze
Maia Titberidze

Nino Abramishvili
Keti Abashidze

Maka Meshveliani

Germany
Freie Universitat Berlin - Team #528

Craig Freer
Rafael Kohler

Kirsten Anja Leube
Marta Mastalerz
Peter Staubach

Germany
Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitaet (Munster)

Team #179
Sinthiou Buszewski

Henner Goett
Ellinor Marburg

Susanna Suelmann

Ghana
Ghana School of Law Team #467

Godfred Acheampong
Paa Kwasi Morrison
Richard Gyambiby
Veronica Adigbo

Greece
Aristotle University - Team #444

Natassa Athanasiadou
Aphrodite Giovanopoulou

Victoria Kyriakou
loanna Pervou

Nikoletta-lzampella Tsirnpa

Guyana
University of Guyana Team #605

Jo'ann Melville
Hubert Forrester

Acacia Halley
Yolanda Morris

Wainewright Noble

Hong Kong, China
University of Hong Kong Team #344

Carol Wong
Deanna Law

Ernest Ng
Timothy Parker

Mohammed Talib

Hungary
Eotvos Lorand University, Faculty of Law - Team

#390
Adam Gelllert

Anna Beke-Martos
Sarah Tayler
Mate Szalay

Eniko Lakatos

International Law Students Association
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Iceland
University of Iceland Team #637

Eggert Olafsson
Kari Holma Ragnarsson
Anna Pala Sverrisdottir

Bragi Hafthorsson
Davod Orn Sveinbjornsson

India (North)
Amity Law School Team #551

Chaitanya Safaya
Deeksha Sharma

Rituj Chopra
Parinay Deep Shah

MAHIMA AHLUWALIA

India (North)
West Bengal National University of Juridical

Sciences Team #599
Uday Joshi

Kavita Manipadam
Sarbajeet Nag

India (South)
NALSAR University of Law - Team #310

Dhananjay Chak
Vasanth Padaki
Swati Tripathi

India (South)
National Law School of India University Team

#285
Bhabna Das

Divya Anne Jeswant
Sarayu Pani

Indonesia
Universitas Indonesia- Team #319

Fitria Chairani
Rivana Mezaya

Edwina Kharisma
Ivan Nikolas

Indonesia
Parahyangan Catholic University Team #240

Teddy Trianto Antono
Heru Herdian Muzaki

Reynard Kevin Munando
Vincent Bellamy

Agustian Aryadharma

Iraq
Iraqi Delegation Team (Suleymania University)-

Team #639
Hussein Mohammed Makttoof

Hassan F. Hassan
Avesta Eismael Ahmad

Ireland
Honorable Society of King's Inns Team #131

Michael O'Floinn
David O'Regan

Caroline McGrath
Lauren Kiernan
Fintan Moran

Israel
Hebrew University of Jerusalem Team #469

Tamar Megiddo
Zohar Neuman

Yehoyada Mande'el
Joshua Mitts
Talia Gillis

Italy
Univeriste di Torino - Facolte di Giurisprudenza

Team #545
Luna Amrosino

Simona Antonetti
Paolo Giannini
Pietro Messina
Jessica Smith

Japan
Waseda University - Team #502

Daigo Yoshida
Junpei Suzuki
Toru Kurata

Akihito Yoshida
Hajime Shinomiya

Kazakhstan
Almaty Law Academy Team #614

Meruert Melsovna Oshakbayeva
Nurlan Talgatovich Nurgabylov

Kenya
Moi University Team #245

Sigee Tapkoluu Koech
Onyango Jackson Awele

International Law Students Association



2008 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Lesotho
National University of Lesotho Team #539

Phelane Phomane
Kuena Diaho

Matubeho Lensoasa
Nku Motlatsi

Monahens Rasekoai

Lithuania
Mykolas Romeris University Team #503

Gerda Diniute
Gintare Mockute

Mykolas Savelskis
Vitalius Tumonis

Rytis Valunas

Malaysia
International Islamic University Malaysia -

Team #352
Nurhaslina Hassan

Muhammad Zayd Bohorudin
Michelle Rossana Uthman

Amir lsyam

Mexico
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico

Team #437
Karla Victoria Jones Anaya

Maria de los Angeles Morales Gonzalez
Monserrat Munoz Ramirez

Gloria Patricia Uribe Granados
Marcos Octavio Vara Jacobo

Mexico
Centro de Investigaci6n y Docencia Econ6micas

(CIDE) Team #341
Luis Jardon
Karina Perez

Andrea Latapi
Sandra Solis
Rafael Lopez

Namibia
University of Namibia- Team #578

Clever Mapure
Leon Pombili Shipila

Nepal
Kathmandu School of Law Team #493

Pradeep Thapa
Sandesh Shreshtha

Pushpa Pokhrel
Jonny Mainali
Barun Ghimire

Netherlands
Universiteit Leiden - Team #379

Emmanuelle Debouvrie
Jessica Sally Peake

Sahib Singh
Marijke Bos

New Zealand
University of Auckland Team #361

Anna Crowe
James Little

Alexander Ho

Nigeria
University of Ilorin - Team #497

Ajefolakemi Mercy Oluseye
Oluwatunbi Faith Damilola

Pakistan
L'ecole for Advanced Studies Team #333

Mohammad Jibran Nasir
Bismah Z. Kayani
Zainab Abdullah

Hira Arif

Panama
Universidad Catolica Santa Maria La Antigua-

Team #365
Maria Mercedes Martinez

Ricardo Rocha
Gian Carlo Salas

Anastasia Tserotas

Philippines
Ateneo de Manila University Team #399

Oliver P. Baclay, Jr.
Timothy John R. Batan

Jose Victor L. Salud
Joyce Melcar T. Tan

Roland Glenn T. Tuazon

Poland
University of the Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski

(Warsaw) Team #627
Agnieszka Rozalska

Krystian Gorniak
Aleksander Ulasiuk

Portugal
Universidade Nova de Lisboa - Team #587

Luis Villas-Boas
Bruno Telles Caeiro
Jose Maria Morais

Renato Portela
Maria Franco

International Law Students Association
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Puerto Rico
University of Puerto Rico Team #432

Monserrate Bayron
Mariana Nogales
Roberto Polanco

Kevin Grant

Qatar
Qatar University College of Law Team #219

Ahmad Al-Saad
Fatema Mohamed
Hend Al-Sulaiti

Lena Elea

Romania
University of Bucharest Faculty of Law - Team

#533
Catalina Goanta
Adina Raducanu

Selena Stan
Vlad Cristescu

Russia
Bashkir State University - Team #280

Ekaterina Elizarova
Yuliya Yanborisova
Aleksandr Semenov

Alexey Sokolov
Timur Abushakhmanov

Russia
Saint-Petersburg State University Team #195

Stanislav Borodaev
Rimma Leshcheva

Tatiana Mikhalchuk
Anton Petrov

Evgeny Tonkov

Russia
Khabarovsk State Academy of Economics and

Law Team #354
Alexander Novak
Knyazev Anton

Pak Irina Sergeevna

Russia
Mari State University Law School - Team #463

Farakshina Ksenia
Lebedeva Olga

Tokareva Anastasia
Nuriev Aynur

Russia
Moscow State Law Academy - Team #185

Ivan Tertychny
Daria Vasilieva
Dmitry Luliev

Natalia Demenkova
Christina Tokareva

Russia
Russian Academy of Justice Team #284

Osadchiy Maxim
Gal Ksenia

Dymchenko Zoya
Ulturgashev Pavel

Rotar Alexey Viktorovich

Serbia
Union University, School of Law Team #122

Miroslav Gajic
Zeljko Djuric

Milena Lakovic
Masa Dedeic
Marta Slavic

Singapore
National University of Singapore - Team #206

Jordan Tan Zhengxian
Yvette Loretta Anthony

May Kim Ho
Delphia Ho Hui Min

Slovakia
ILSA Slovakia Team #217

Martin Vojtko
Juraj Kopernicky
Bruno Stefanik
Marian Sulik

Veronica Bacigalova

South Africa
University of the Witwatersrand Team #518

James Fowkes
Abigail Dymond

South Korea
Seoul National University - Team #360

HanEarl Woo
Minseok Yu

HyunSuk Kim
Ja-Young Lee

International Law Students Association
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Sri Lanka
University of Colombo, Faculty of Law Team

#540
Anisha Yasaratne

Kumaravadivel Guruparan
Dinushika Dissanakyake

Sanjaya Wilson

Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka Law College Team #419

Asela De Silva
Charuka Ekanayake

Ann Nicholas

Thailand
Chulalongkorn University Faculty of Law -

Team #549
Verapat Pariyawong
Pawat Satayanurug

Kritiyanee Buranatrevedhya
Kornjan Tangkrisanakajorn

Nutta Vasantasingh

Turkey
Koc University - Team #235

Dilara Heravi
Ilknur Yilmaz
Lara Sezerler

Murat Can Baykal
Aliye lnci Cicekoglu

Turkey
Marmara University Team #355

Ayse Senem Kaya
Yasemin Koyuncu

Asli Tamer
Ece Cakirel

Mahmut Can Senyurt

U.N. Region
University for Peace Team #384

Jane Kim
Nicole Oliveira

Frederic Wilkinson
Helene Guiraud
Nkirote Laiboni

Ukraine
National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy -

Team #484
Anna Vlasiuk

Tetiana Opanasiuk
Olha Asadcha

Olha Demiyanets
Mariia Dmytruk

United Arab Emirates
UAE University, College of Law - Team #589

Buthaina Qasem Mohamed Awadh
Hessa Abdullah Mohamed A.R.A. Al Hebsi

Fatuma Omar Farah
Ahmed Manea Salmeen Baqouri Al Awbthani

Faisal Ahmed Matar Malalla Al Hosani

United Kingdom
University of Oxford Team #181

Colin Liew
Lijing Tham
Michael Firth

Alexander Mehra
Panagiotis Georgilis

United Kingdom
University College London Team #326

Fatima Al Khoee
Michael Birtwhistle

Jonathan Butterworth
Izza ldris

Hauwa Shehu

United States (Mid-Atlantic)
Case Western Reserve University - Team #211

Margaux Day
Zachery Lampell
Alexander Laytin

Patrick Dowd
Brianne Draffin

United States (Mid-Atlantic)
University of Virginia- Team #268

Jonathan Ware
Megan Strand

Caitlin Stapleton
John Beckett

Wenhong You

United States (Midwest)
Washington University Team #101

Jessica Cusick
Rebecca Feldmann

Erin Griebel
Shibani Shah

Ashley Walker

United States (Midwest)
DePaul University - Team #213

Christina Abraham
Meghanne Downes

Talin Hitik
Marsheri Reese Everson

Ashley Wagner

International Law Students Association
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United States (Northeast)
Cornell University Team #143

Montse Ferrer
Jen Jude

Carter Stewart
Hiral Mehta

United States (Northeast)
Boston College Team #141

Palash Gupta
Mark Swadling
Erika Lindberg
John Weaver

Dina Bernardelli

United States (Pacific)
University of California, Davis Team #159

Alacoque Hinga
Michael Djavakhyan

Sumaira Arastu
Jimmy Mcbirney

Kathleen Doty

United States (Pacific)
University of California Hastings - Team # 124

Saori Kaji
Vlad K-roll

Elise Leung
Ryan McCord
Mari Overbeck

United States (Pacific)
University of San Francisco Team #194

Amanda Montreuil
Christina Gagnier
Zacariah Hansen

Jenica Mariani
Rebecca Licht

United States (Southeast)
Florida Coastal School of Law Team #204

Valarie Linnen
Richard Lasseter
Richard Marshall

Marika Sevin

United States (Southwest)
South Texas College of Law - Team #249

Meha Gargi Bharathan
Sean Michael McChristian

Kelley Marie Smith
Scott Wesley Stogsdill
Jamie Mitsue Takaki

United States (Southwest)
University of Denver Team #173

Nicole Salamander
Dana Bilkiss

K-rishma Parsad
Matthew Cooper

Matthew Dardenne

Uruguay
Universidad de Montevideo Team #223

Stephania Bresque
Yael Ribco

Andres Hessdorfer
Augusto Formento

Federico Trapp

Venezuela
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello -

Adela Troconis
Veronica Clamens

Maria Victoria Romero
Alfredo Planchart

Vietnam
Institute for International Relations -

Dinh Ngan Ha
Lanh Hai Thanh

Huynh Ngoc Thanh Vy
Phan Thi Mai

Team #523

Team #436

West Indies
University of the West Indies Team #320

Kerry-Ann Heavens
Zuleika Jess

Marc Ramsay

United States (Southeast)
University of Alabama - Team # 102

Joe Hutchings
Emily Price

Jamie McCaskill
Marci Thompson

Monica Soderlund

International Law Students Association
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Top 25 Memorials

2008 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

International Law Students Association

Team
Rank No. Team Total Applicant Respondent

1 399 Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University) 554 273 281

2 310 India (NALSAR University of Law) 550 277 273

3 268 USA (University of Virginia) 543 282 261

4 306 Canada (Dalhousie Law School) 537 263 274

5 213 USA (DePaul University) 533 281 252

6 181 United Kingdom (University of Oxford) 530.5 266.5 264

7 211 USA (Case Western Reserve University) 521 272 249

Canada (University of Ottawa (Common Law
346 Section)) 521 269 252

9 522 Australia (University of New South Wales) 520 260 260

10 122 Serbia (Union University School of Law) 519.5 260 259.5

11 469 Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem) 517.5 252 265.5

12 332 Finland (University of Helsinki) 516 266 250

361 New Zealand (University of Auckland) 516 281 235

14 221 Belgium (KatholiekeUniversiteitLeuven) 513 252 261

15 223 Uruguay (Universidad de Montevideo) 512 245 267

16 185 Russia (Moscow State Law Academy) 510 264 246

17 360 South Korea (Seoul National University) 507 267 240

18 285 India (National Law School of India University) 504 253 251

19 319 Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia) 501.5 265.5 236

20 528 Germany (Freie Universitat Berlin) 501 252 249

21 216 Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires) 500 230 270

22 533 Romania (University of Bucharest Faculty of Law) 499 225 274

523 Venezuela (Universidad Catolica Andres Bello) 499 251 248

Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
24 484 Academy) 498 249 249

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitaet
25 179 (Munster)) 497 252 245
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ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
BEST MEMORIAL - SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

1. Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines - Team 399
2. NALSAR University of Law, India - Team 310
3. University of Virginia, United States- Team 268
4. Dalhousie Law School, United States - Team 306
5. DePaul University, United States - Team 213

HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD

TOP FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

1. Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, Belguim - Team 221
2. Universiteit Utrecht, Netherlands - Team 380
3. National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy, Ukraine - Team 484
4. University of Ottawa (Common Law Section), Canada - Team 346
5. Aristotle University, Greece - Team 444

RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS

BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall - Applicant *

Ateneo de Manila University, Philippines - Team 399

Top Memorials Overall - Respondent *

University of Ottawa (Common Law Section), Canada - Team 346

Spirit of the Jessup Award

University of Namibia

Pamela M. Young Friend of the Jessup Award

Russell Dalferes
Carol Kalinoski
Sophie Wernert

International Law Students Association


